County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session

Legislative day #____

RESOLUTION NO. 40 - 2017

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Sue Song to the Commission on Aging.

Introduced and read first time on <u>April 3</u> , 2017.
By order herrica Ilaman
Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on $\frac{appl/2017}{2017}$.
By order _ Lessica feldmark
Jessica Fedmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on, 2017.
Certified by Jessira Jeldmark
Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALLCAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

- WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
 County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
 nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
- WHEREAS, Sections 6.313 and 12.501 of the Howard County Code provide for a
 Commission on Aging in Howard County; and
- 6 WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Sue Song as a 7 member of the Commission on Aging; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and 9 confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
 Maryland this ______ day of ______, 2017 that the following person is appointed as a
 member of the Commission on Aging to serve from the passage of this Resolution to May 1, 2021
 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:

Sue Song Ellicott City, MD

14

15

Sue Song, APRN-PMH, Ph D

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Jan. 2002 CLINICAL PROFESSOR

Present University of Maryland School of Nursing Family and Community Nursing Baltimore, MD

Sep,2<u>01</u>1 CONSULTANT Lorien Health system 6334 Cedar Lane Columbia, MD

Dec.06 CONSULTANT/ADMINISTRATOR

Life Renewal Services

6940 Tudsbury Road

Baltimore, MD

July,2003 ADJUCT PROFESSOR

Chung Nam University

Department of psychiatric mental health nursing

Dae Jeon, S. Korea

Oct, 2008 CLINICAL PROFESSOR

Present Sam Sung Medical Institute

Seoul, S. Korea

May, 2012 VISITING FACULTY

School of Nursing

Shandong University

Junan City, China

LEGAL CONSULTATION

Consultation for the St, Elizabeth Psychiatric Hospital as a expert psychiatric policy maker.

Consultation for the Prince George's county victim's witness unit as a expert witness for the victim's of crime.

COMMUNITY SERVICES

- July, 2007 Board of Trustee for Howard County General hospital, 2016
- June, 2007 Cultural Competency Advisory Member for Mental Hygiene Administration
- Oct, 2010 Board of Health, Howard county Health Department
- Jan, 2014 Board of Healthy Howard Door to health care access
- Oct, 2013 Board Chair for Korean American Senior Association
- Oct,2003 FOUNDER AND ADMINISTRATOR
- Jun,2009 **Care Line of Korean community** Provide information, referrals and hot line services for Korean Americans

July, 2016 Board of Trustee for Howard county Community foundation Jan,2003 PRESIDENT

Mar, 2009 Korean American Community Association of Howard County Women's Hall of Fame:

For reducing cultural barriers and securing essential services for Korean citizens of all ages.

EDUCATION

Nov. 1999	Doctor of Philosophy
	Administrative Science
	International university of Costa Rica
	Affiliated with Nova S. Eastern University
Sep. 1992	Administration and Management
	Nova southeastern University
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL.
Sep. 1974	MASTER OF SCIENCE
May 1981	Psychiatric Mental Health Nursing
	The Catholic University of America
	Washington, DC
June 1972	The University of Iowa

Iowa City, Iowa.